Corrigendum to Commission Decision 97/524/EC of 9 July 1997 on a common technical regulation for the telephony application requirements for digital enhanced cordless telecommunications (DECT) (edition 2)

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 215 of 7 August 1997)

On page 51, the harmonised standard referred to in the Annex should be replaced by the following:

'Radio equipment and systems (RES); digital enhanced cordless telecommunications (DECT); general terminal attachment requirements; telephony applications'.

Corrigendum to Commission Decision 97/525/EC of 9 July 1997 on a common technical regulation for the attachment requirements for terminal equipment for digital enhanced cordless telecommunications (DECT) generic access profile (GAP) applications

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 215 of 7 August 1997)

On page 53, the harmonised standard referred to in the Annex should be replaced by the following:

'Radio equipment and systems (RES); attachment requirements for terminal equipment for digital enhanced cordless telecommunications (DECT) generic access profile (GAP) applications'.